## AGENDA Joint Committee on Advanced Communications and Information Technology

## Wednesday, January 15, 2020 10:00 AM Room 151, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Blake Johnson, Co-Chair	Rep. Stephen Meeks, Chair	Rep. Jack Fortner, Alternate
Sen. Breanne Davis, Vice-Chair	Rep. David Whitaker, Vice-Chair	Rep. Roger D. Lynch, Alternate
Sen. Jonathan Dismang	Rep. Fredrick J. Love	Rep. Carlton Wing, Alternate
Sen. Bill Sample	Rep. Jim Dotson	Rep. Stan Berry, Alternate
Sen. Lance Eads	Rep. Les Eaves	Rep. Marsh Davis, Alternate
Sen. Ricky Hill	Rep. Vivian Flowers	Rep. Denise Garner, Alternate
Sen. Mathew Pitsch	Rep. Karilyn Brown	Rep. Lee Johnson, Alternate
Sen. Kim Hammer	Rep. Austin McCollum	Rep. Keith Slape, Alternate
	Rep. Frances Cavenaugh	Rep. Nicole Clowney, Alternate
	Rep. Justin Boyd, Alternate	

- A. Call to Order
- B. Comments from the Chairs
  - 1. Senator Blake Johnson
  - 2. Representative Stephen Meeks
- C. Consideration to Approve the Minutes of November 6, 2019 [EXHIBIT C]
- D. Presentation and discussion on Interim Study Proposal 2019-144 -- Conduct a Study to Create a Current Inventory of State Government Buildings, Building Systems, Supporting Technology and Data **[EXHIBIT D1]**
- 1. Comments by Sponsor Representative Stephen Meeks
- 2. Ms. Yessica Jones, Director, Department of Information Services
- 3. Ms. Anne Laidlaw, Director, Arkansas Building Authority
- 4. Mr. Fred Gordy, Director of Cybersecurity, Intelligent Buildings
- 5. Mr. Scott Lanigan, Senior Manager for Government Services, Intelligent Buildings [EXHIBIT D2]
- 6. Mr. Tom Shircliff, Principle, Intelligent Buildings
- 7. Committee Discussion
- E. Legislative Report on Fee Changes and information on Driver's Test Scheduling [EXHIBITS E1-E3]
  - Mr. Bob Sanders, General Manager, Information Network of Arkansas
- F. Arkansas Broadband Manager's Report [EXHIBIT F]
  - Dr. Nathan Smith, Research Director, Arkansas Department of Commerce
- G. Discussion of Data-Sharing and Data-Driven Decision-Making Task Force Report [EXHIBIT G]
  - Representative Stephen Meeks

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General Assembly's website at <a href="https://www.arkleg.state.ar.us">www.arkleg.state.ar.us</a>

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

- H. Arkansas Rural Connect Broadband Grant Program Rule [EXHIBIT H]
  - Dr. Nathan Smith, Research Director, Arkansas Department of Commerce
- I. Other Business
- J. Adjournment